Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee

Resolution No.: 10980

Adopted on: November 16, 2023

Project Area: 35" &Capitol (Century City)/TID No. 74
Aldermanic District: 7th

Resolution authorizing an amendment to a contract for unarmed security guard services at
the Century City Business Park.

Whereas, the Authority issued a Request for Proposal for unarmed security guard services on April
30, 2021 and received multiple qualified respondents; and

Whereas, the respondent's proposals were reviewed by the Bid Committee and a recommendation
was made to the Executive Director to execute a contract with Security Officer Services, Inc.; and

Whereas, the Authority authorized execution of a contract with Security Officer Services, Inc. on
June 17, 2021 and twelve-month extensions on December 16, 2021 and November 17, 2022; and

Whereas, the Authority and Security Officer Services, Inc. have determined a rate increase under
the contract to adjust for increased costs of doing business; and

Whereas, the selected vendor has agreed to perform all requirements outlined in their contract
including its commitment to Small Business Enterprise participation and Residents Preference
Program participation; and

Whereas, the unarmed security guard services will be paid for using funds associated with the
Century City Business Park rental income and the Redevelopment Authority of the City of
Milwaukee; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee that the Executive Director
is authorized to execute an amendment to the contract for an extension through August 2, 2024,
and rate increases referenced herein.

CERTIFICATION I certify that the forgoing is a true and exact copy of a resolution
adopted by the Redevelopment Authority of the City of
Milwaukee, WI on the date set forth above.

w O el

David P. Misky

Assistant Executive Director- Secn etary




